## AMENDED TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR HSBC PREMIER TRAVEL REWARDS PROGRAMME

Dear Valued Customers,

We hereby give notice that the Terms & Conditions for HSBC Premier Travel Rewards Programme ("Programme") will be amended with effect from 13 January 2018 for all new and existing HSBC Premier Travel World MasterCard credit cardholders.

Amendments to the Programme Terms & Conditions are as follows:

- Minor amendments to Clauses 14 and 15 on validity of Air Miles for clarity.
- Amendment to Clause 17. Reward Items now defined as all items, cash vouchers and frequent flyer air miles that are available for redemption on the online HSBC Premier Travel Rewards Catalogue.
- Removal of Clause 31 for redemption of annual fee waiver. .

The amended Terms & Conditions for HSBC Premier Travel Rewards Programme is available here.

